330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 08-1224 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/24/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/23/2008 Final action: 9/23/2008

Title: Environmental Management Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign the Second

Amendment to Agreement 004-A-06/07-11 with Owen Psomas, increasing the compensation by
$200,000 for an amount not to exceed $290,000 and extending the term through December 12, 2010
to provide "as needed" waste water engineering services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: County Service Area 10.
Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. 004-A-0607-11, 2. First Amnd 004-A-0607-11, 3. Second Amnd Blue Route, 4. Second Amnd 004-

A-0607-11
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/23/2008 1 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass
County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

